12/14/21, 9:39 AM

Registration No. :

Transferred From :

Remarks

Type of Receipt

Name :

Address

.o

State

Phone No. :

Email :

Status(Rural/Urban)

Letter No. :

Is Requester Below
Poverty Line ? :

Amount Paid :
Does it concern the

life or Liberty of a
Person ? :

Information Sought

Original RTI Text :

RTI Details

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

CPTRS/R/T/21/00035 Date of Receipt: 10122021

Ministry of Shipping on 10/12/2021 With Reference Number :
DSHIP/R/E21/00199

The RTI application of Shri Gautam is transferred under Section 6 (3) of RTI
Act, 2005 as the information sought is closely related to the port. It is
requested that to provide the information to the applicant directly under the
intimation to this Ministry.

Electronically Transferred from Other Language of English

Public Authority Request :
Gautam Gender : Male
President.. Joint Action Forum For fighung Atrocities, 298, Pocket -F . Muayvu

Vihar Phase-11. Pin: 110091

Detatls not provided Country : India

+91-986870669 1 Mobile No. : FO -
T OR68706691

gautamalipurial 959 gmail.com

Urban Education Status Graduate

Details not
Letter Date : o
provided

Details not provided

No Citizenship Indiun
Status
10) ; Pavment
Mode of Payment -
. Grateway
No(Normal)

Request Pertains
to :

sir Please furnished the information as per the attachment.

sir Please furnished the information as per the attachment.
Print Save Close

https:/rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL/RTIDetails.php?reg=SUZnUFJxc1 NZUEZ4NOKOYUgzY3BOcnBgWnJtQUhgOHK5SMUxZbkdtekVyODOGOIL.
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1) Number and detajlg of fepresentations received by the Minisiry of Ports

shipping and Waterway from Schedyle Caste and Schedy]e Tribe Officer in Jas,

one year from Vocpr (one of the major port) including Advance Copy

Copy of policy | if any, to facilitate to improve the Better job/Highei‘ job
Prospects of Schedyle Caste ang Schedyle Tribe officers in Major Portg

Name ang Designation of the Schedy]e caste and Schedule tribe Officery who iy
Working in Major ports and who hasg given Request /chrcscmatimi o j‘\iimsnf\,
of Ports. shipping and Waterway for betterjob Prospects.

Number of “forwarding of job applications of Scheduled Caste ang Scheduled
Tribe oOfficers which hag been forwardeq In last 2 years in All the Major Porig

Number of “'forwarding of job application of Scheduleq Caste an Sched gie
Tribe officers which hag been rejected ip last 2 yegrs in All the Major ports

Number of Schedule caste and Schedule tribe Officers who has applied for b
higher cadre post in other portg Or other Organisation in last two Years in al] he
major portg.



Through Email/by Post

No. C-13019/5/2021-PE-Il
Government of India

Ministry of Ports, Shi

pping & Waterways

(PHRD Division)

To

Shri Gautam,

President, Joint Action Forum for fighting Atrocities,
29-B, Pocket-4, Mayur Vihar Phase-Il,

New Delhi - 110 090

Email: gautamalipuria1959@amail.com

Transport Bhawan,
1, Parliament Street,
New Delhi-110 001.

Dated the 10th December, 2021.

Sub: Your online RTI application vide Regn No. DSHIP/R/E/21/00199 dated 04.12.2021 - reg

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application vide Regn
information is furnished as under:-

No. DSHIP/R/E/21/00199 dated 04.12.2021. The

Information sought

Information furnished

(1) Number and details of representations received
by the Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways
from Schedule Caste and Schedule Tribe Officer in
last one year from VoCPT (one of the major port)
including Advance copy.

o

No data is being maintained regarding the
representations for better job prospects from
employees of all Major Ports including VoCPT
including from Scheduled Caste and Scheduled
Tribe Officers.

'Your application is being transferred to VoC Port
[Trust under section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 for
furnishing information to you directly

(i) Copy of policy, if any, to facilitate to improve
the Better job/Higher job prospects of Schedule
Caste and Schedule Tribe officers in Major Ports.

The reservation policy in Direct recruitment]
and promotions issued by Depariment off
Personnel & Training, Govt. of India for

Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes and other
OBCs is also applicable in case of all Major Ports
and no separate reservation policy is maintained
in this Ministry.

However, your application is being transferred to
all Major Port Trusts under section 6(3) of RTI
IAct, 2005 for furnishing information, if any to you
directly in this regard.

(i) Name and Designation of the Schedule Caste
and Schedule Tribe Officers who is working in
Major Ports and who has given
Request/Representation to  Ministry of Ports,
shipping and waterway for better job prospects.

No data is being maintained regarding tha
representations for better job prospects from
employees of all Major Ports including VOCPT
including from Scheduled Caste and Scheduled
ITribe Officers.

Your application is being transferred to all
Major Port Trusts under section 6(3) of RTI Act,
2005 for furnishing information to you directly.

Contd.. 2
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V) Number of "forwarding of job applications
Scheduled caste and Schedul
'which has been forwarded in |as
IMajor Ports,

(v) Number of “forwarding of job application of
eduled Caste ang Scheduled Tribe officers
which has been rejected in last 2 years in All the
Major Ports,

(vi) Number of Schedule Caste and Schedule Tribel
cers who has a
in other ports or oth

[

{

t 2 years in All the

2, If you are not satisfied with the above reply,
Appellate Authority.  The details of the First
Director(PHRD) & Appellate Authority, Room No. 4

Gelhi~ 110 001 (Phone No.O11-23354007), E-mail:

Cepy with & copy of RTI application (o

CPiOs of all Major p
CSHIP/R/E/21/00199
tc

te; All Mzjor Ports to furni
{t) VoC Port Trust

sh intormation in re
to furnish inform

spect o

o)
ed Tribe oﬁice%,ection 6(3

pplied for the higher cadre post
er organization in last two years
in all the Major Ports. _

orts including VoC Port— The
dated 04.12.2021 is transferred

ation in respeci of point No (i) to

o
\Fur-_ap‘plaio? is b?e—tﬁg transferrec
) of RTI Act, 2005 to all Major Por's fo
urnishing information directly to you in 1
regard..

1S

you may prefer an appeal wit
Appellate Authority is  Shri
<8, Transport Bhawan 1-p
sandeepkr.gupta@nic in

hin 30 days to First
Sandeep Gupta,
arliament Street New

Yours faithtully,
,/’ )

A

4 o

}

[

(K aj‘iv":‘J‘a /an
to the Gowt. of India & CPIC
Tel.No. 011-2371¢492

Under Secretary

application of Shri Shri Gautam vide Regn No
herewith under section 6(3) of RTi Act. 2005

f point No.(ii) to (Vi) to the applicant drectly anc

(vi) to the applicant directiy

i
s

™~

)

L
(Ryjly Nayan)

Under Secrelary o the Govt. of india/CR1O
Tel.No.011.227194¢7

unde]

]
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120027, 35 PM Email

Ersail Dinesh NS

Fwd: RTI Application vide Regn No. DSHIP/R/E/21/00199 dated 04/12/2021-reg.

From : Premakumari C <secretary@cochinport.gov.in> Fri, Dec 10, 2021 04:28 PM

Subject : Fwd: RTI Application vide Regn No. 1 attachment
DSHIP/R/E/21/00199 dated 04/12/2021-reg.

To : Jijo Thomas <jijo.thomas@cochinport.gov.in>,
dipumon A <dipumon@cochinport.gov.in>, Dinesh NS
<trainingcell@cochinport.gov.in>

Erem: "Shri Manoj Kumar Singh" <sope1@nic.in>

To: gautamalipuria1959@gmail.com

Cc: secy@chennaiport.gov.in, "Dr. P.N. Bahekar" <secy@paradipport.gov.in>,
secy@nmpt.in, "Premakumari C" <secretary@cochinport.gov.in>, "Secretary MbPT"
<secretary@mumbaiport.gov.in>, "Subhra Kamal Dhar"
<secretary@kolkataporttrust.gov.in>, "secretary vizagport"
<secretary.vizagport@gmail.com>, "SECRETARY MPTGOA"
<secretary@mptgoa.gov.in>, "C Harichandran® <secretary@deendayalport.gov.in>,
"Jaiwant B Dhawale" <cma@jnport.gov.in>, secretary@vocport.gov.in, "M.L.N. Sastry"
<min.sastry@nic.in>

Sent: Friday, December 10, 2021 3:12:23 PM

Subject: RTI Application vide Regn No. DSHIP/R/E/21/00199 dated 04/12/2021-req.

Sir,
Please find the attached document.
With Regards,

Manoj Kumar Singh
Section Officer (PE-I)

“* RTI Application .pdf

https://femail.gov.in/h/printmessage?id=C:-11 538&tz=Asia/Kolkata&xim=1



FIfF U T
COCHIN PORT TRUST
W/lIsland, Cochin-682009

Phone' 2582119, 2582129 it
Fax: +91(484)2668163, 2666512 .
Email coptrticell@gmail com SAGARINVMALA
AN 1S0-9001:2015 Website: www.cochinport.gov.in
ISPS COMPLIANT PORT
No. GAD/RTI Cell/1480/G/2022-S Dated: 07 01.2022
To
Shri. Gautam
President
Joint Action Forum for Fighting Atrocities
29B, Pocket-F
Mayur Vihar Phase — Il
Pin - 110091
Sir,

Sub:  Information under the RTI Act, 2005- reg.
Ref:  Section Officer (PE-1)'s email dated 10.12.2021 & RTI request dt. 04 12 2021

ek Kk ke

With reference to the above, the information is given below.

SI. No. ii — The reservation policy in Direct Recruitment and promotion in Cochin Port Trust are as

per the directions issued by DoP&T, Govt. of India

SI. No. iii to vi — No such information is available in the concerned depts /sections

The details of the Appellate Authority under the RTI Act for Cochin Port Trust are given below

Shri. S.K Sahu
Financial Advisor & Chief Accounts Officer
Cochin Port Trust, Cochin - 9

Youyyrs faithfully,

Jijo T
Central Public Information Officer
General Administration Department

RV N

Copy to Asst. Secretary PR, for uploading in the website
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